W FACTS'

SBCCD Police News [TOLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus Alerts
None

SBVC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in Campus Center RM 100
> Non-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 384-4491
Student Health Services
> MW Comer of parking Lot £8
behind Footlabill Field
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

www.alleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM AM 153
> Non-Emergency Phone Mumber
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSBRAM 101
> Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for more
Campus Resources
wwnw.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bamardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime
infarmation, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/fsbecd .orgfpolice

At night the SBCCD PD is
here to help you get to
your car safe. If you need
an escort call us at :
909-384-4491.

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in
concert with the Board of
Trustees, is committed to
providing a safe and secure
learning and working
environment for all students and
employees. This will be
accomplished through a
cooperative and coordinaled
effort involving all departments
and the SBCCD employees, law
enforcement agencies and
community.
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The Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act (VAWA) seeks to
address the violence women face on campus: high rates of stalking, high risks
of non-fatal intimate dating violence and domestic violence.

Transparency, Accountability and Education

The Police Department is dedicated in bringing awareness and promoting
campaigns on campuses regarding these issues. The events over this past
month such as The Clothesline Project, Denim Day, Poetry Reading, Docu series, guest speaker Bob Hall
and live VAWA Training promote an environment where victims can feel comfortable reporting these

crimes and that they have a voice. Additional resources are available online:

http://sbccd.org/VAWA

This presentation was created to help recognize the signs of domestic violence, dating violence and stalking.
Also provided is information on bystander intervention; which gives tips on how to effectively intervene or
mediate if you should come across one of the aforementioned incidents. Further, the presentation identifies
resources that are available to victims of domestic/dating violence and stalking. By presenting this link to the
District Community at large, the SBCCD PD is hoping to reach those victims who are hesitant to come forward

and seek help on their own
http://sbccd.org/VictimPacket
Please click the link to the SBCCD Police Department Victim Packet.

The second link is the victim packet. This document contains national and specific local resources for
victims of domestic violence, dating violence, stalking and sexual assault. Also contained is information
on the institution’s policy for assisting victims and their rights. Moreover, the packet provides infor-

mation on how to file a restraining order and the options one has when reporting an incident.

Sexual assault & VAWA awareness and prevention training:
CHC- Wed. 10/21/15 12pm in LRC
SBVC- Thur. 10/22 /15 12:30 Library Viewing Room
District-Fri. 10/23/15 11:00am- Board Room

Additional Recourses:

Student Health 101: Keenan Safe College:

e http://valleycollege.edu/sh101 e http://sbccd.org/safe-colleges
e http://craftonhills.edu/sh101




CHC

15C-104

15C-105

15C-107

15C-108

15C-110

15C-111

15C-112
15C-113

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15
10/1/15
10/2/15
10/3/15
10/4/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/6/15
10/7/15
10/8/15
10/9/15
10/10/15
10/11/15
10/12/15
10/13/15
10/13/15
10/13/15
10/14/15
10/14/15
10/14/15

Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow

Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow

Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Collision

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Traffic Collision

Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
Traffic Collision

No Incidents to Report

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Traffic Stop/Failure To Stop
Medical Aid

Lot H

Campus Drive

PAC
Lot K

Lot J
Lot D

Station

Campus

Cafeteria

Lot D
Campus Drive
Lot D
Campus Drive
Campus Drive

San Canyon Drive

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15
10/1/15
10/2/15
10/3/15
10/4/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/6/15
10/7/15
10/8/15
10/9/15
10/10/15
10/11/15
10/12/15
10/13/15
10/13/15
10/13/15
10/14/15
10/14/15
10/14/15

9:19am

9:56am

10:12am
11:09am

10:37am
11:28am

7:00pm

10:56am

2:54pm
9:44am
6:04pm
10:05pm
6:15pm
6:43pm
8:45pm

Subject Advised

Citation Issued

Report Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken

Necessary Action Taken

Report Taken

No Crime Committed
Citation Issued
Subject Advised
Citation Issued
Citation Issued

Necessary Action Taken



10/1/15 No Incidents to Report 10/1/15

10/3/15 No Incidents to Report 10/3/15

10/5/15 No Incidents to Report 10/5/15
10/7/15 No Incidents to Report 10/7/15
10/9/15 No Incidents to Report 10/9/15
10/11/15 No Incidents to Report 10/11/15
10/13/15 No Incidents to Report 10/13/15



Case # Reported

15-346

15-349

15-347

15-348

15-350

15-351

15-352

15-353

15-354

15-355

15-356

15-357

15-358

15-359

15-360

15-350

15-361

15-362

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/1/15

10/2/15

10/2/15

10/2/15

10/2/15

10/2/15

10/2/15

10/3/15

10/3/15

10/3/15

10/4/15

10/5/15

10/5/15

10/5/15

10/5/15

10/6/15

10/6/15

10/6/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

10/7/15

Criminal Offense/
Calls for Service

Trespassing

Traffic Collison

Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Collision

Suspicious Circumstance
Student Conduct

Vandalism

Traffic Collision

Disturbing the Peace

Grand Theft

Traffic Stop/Traveling wrong direction
Traffic Stop/Broken Lamp Light
Possession of Marijuana

Stolen Vehicle

Recovered Stolen Vehicle
Trespassing

Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Student Conduct

Suspicious Circumstance
Student Conduct

Traffic Stop/Speeding

Traffic Stop/Throwing a lit cigarette from vehicle
Grand Theft

Traffic Stop/Suspicious Activity
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check

Traffic Stop/Broken Lamp Light

Traffic Stop/Exp. Registration

Traffic Stop/Missing Front License
Plate

Trespassing

SBVC

Location
PE/CHE
Esperanza St.
Station
Lot 6
Station
Station
Lot 5
College Ave
Mt. Vernon Ave
Adm
Olive/Bothwell
Esperanza St./Mt. Vernon
Esperanza St./Mt. Vernon
Lot 2
Lot 2
Lot 5
Esperanza/Eureka

North Hall

North Hall

Tech Building

North Hall

Lot 1

Mt. Vernon/Bunker Hill
Tech Building

Mt Vernon/Hillcrest
Lot 4

Lot 5

K St./College

Lot 4

Mt. Vernon/Chestnut

K St./Mill
Mill St./215 on Ramp

Synder Gym

Date(s)
10/1/15
10/1/15
10/1/15
10/1/15
10/1/15
10/1/15
9/29/15
10/1/15
10/1/15
10/2/15
10/2/15
10/2/15
10/2/15
10/2/15
10/2/15
10/3/15
10/3/15
10/3/15
10/4/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/5/15
10/6/15
10/6/15
10/6/15
10/7/15
10/7/15
10/7/15
10/7/15
10/7/15

10/7/15
10/7/15

10/7/15

Time(s)
12:58am
8:21am
10:38am
10:53am
12:27pm
1:00pm
2:47pm
4:28pm
9:20pm
11:39am
8:40pm
9:00pm
9:00pm
11:40pm
11:45pm
12:40pm
2:05pm

8:30pm

10:01am
12:14pm
6:06pm

8:00pm

11:04am
12:16pm
1:23pm

10:57am
11:12am
11:22am
11:37am
11:44am
12:14pm
2:00pm

4:18pm

Disposition
Citation Issued
Necessary Action Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Report Taken
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
Subject Advised
Report Taken
Subject Advised
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Report Taken
Report Taken
Citation Issued
Subject Advised

Unable to Locate

Report Taken
Unfounded

Report Taken
Citation Issued
Citation Issued
Subject Arrest
Necessary Action Taken
No Crime Committed
No Crime Committed
No Crime Committed
No Crime Committed
Citation Issued

Citation Issued
Subject Advised

Subject Arrested



SBVC

15-363

15-365

15-366

15-368

15-369

15-370

15-371

15-372

15-373

10/7/15

10/8/15

10/8/15

10/8/15

10/8/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/10/15

10/10/15

10/10/15

10/10/15

10/11/15

10/12/15

10/12/15

10/12/15

10/13/15

10/14/15

10/14/15

10/14/15

Traffic Stop/Cell Phone
Traffic Stop/lllegal U-Turn
Disturbing the Peace
Possession of Alcohol
Petty Theft

Battery

Keeping the Peace
Suspicious Person
Suspicious Circumstance
Welfare Check

Burglary

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop/lllegal U-Turn
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
Stolen Vehicle

Medical Aid

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstances
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious circumstance

Medical Aid

Mission St/Grant Ave.
Lot 1

ADSS

ADSS
Library
ADSS

ADSS

Lot 8
Station
Colton
Const. Site
North Hall
4th St./G St.

KVCR

Swap Lot
ADSS
Lot 9
Station
Lot 4
PS/CHE

PS/CHE

10/7/15

10/8/15

10/8/15

10/8/15

10/8/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/9/15

10/10/15

10/10/15

10/10/15

10/10/15

10/11/15

10/12/15

10/12/15

10/12/15

10/13/15

10/14/15

10/14/15

10/14/15

5:50pm Citation Issued
10:53am Citation Issued

2:43pm Gone on Arrival

2:49pm Citation Issued

4:14pm Report Taken

9:52am Report Taken

12:16pm Necessary Action Taken
2:43pm Unfounded

3:23pm Report Taken

5:00pm Necessary Action Taken
7:35am Subject Arrest
12:20pm Unable to Locate
7:48pm Subject Advised

10:10pm Necessary Action Taken

4:50pm Report Taken

5:00pm Transported to ARMC
5:25pm Necessary Action Taken
10:10am Necessary Action Taken
12:48pm Unfounded

1:51pm Necessary Action Taken

6:10pm Report Taken



