"Just FACTS" () The FACTS" () BCCD Police News

October 16, 2015

Campus Alerts None

SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police Located in Campus Center RM 100 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services NW Comer of parking Lot #8

behind Footlabll Field Appointments & Questions

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911 CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police Located in LADM RM 153 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

> Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Health & Wellness Center SSB RM 101

(909) 384-4495

The *Violence Against Women Reauthorization Act (VAWA)* seeks to address the violence women face on campus: high rates of stalking, high risks of non-fatal intimate dating violence and domestic violence.

Transparency, Accountability and Education



Volume 1, Issue 55

The Police Department is dedicated in bringing awareness and promoting campaigns on campuses regarding these issues. The events over this past

month such as The Clothesline Project, Denim Day, Poetry Reading, Docu series, guest speaker Bob Hall and live VAWA Training promote an environment where victims can feel comfortable reporting these crimes and that they have a **voice**. Additional resources are available online:

http://sbccd.org/VAWA

This presentation was created to help recognize the signs of domestic violence, dating violence and stalking. Also provided is information on bystander intervention; which gives tips on how to effectively intervene or mediate if you should come across one of the aforementioned incidents. Further, the presentation identifies resources that are available to victims of domestic/dating violence and stalking. By presenting this link to the District Community at large, the SBCCD PD is hoping to reach those victims who are hesitant to come forward and seek help on their own

http://sbccd.org/VictimPacket

Please click the link to the SBCCD Police Department Victim Packet.

The second link is the victim packet. This document contains national and specific local resources for victims of domestic violence, dating violence, stalking and sexual assault. Also contained is information on the institution's policy for assisting victims and their rights. Moreover, the packet provides information on how to file a restraining order and the options one has when reporting an incident.

Sexual assault & VAWA awareness and prevention training: CHC- Wed. 10/21/15 12pm in LRC SBVC- Thur. 10/22/15 12:30 Library Viewing Room District-Fri. 10/23/15 11:00am- Board Room

Additional Recourses:

Student Health 101: • http://vallevcollege.edu/

- http://valleycollege.edu/sh101
- <u>http://craftonhills.edu/sh101</u>

Keenan Safe College:

<u>http://sbccd.org/safe-colleges</u>

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911 SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino Country Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

At night the SBCCD PD is here to help you get to your car safe. If you need an escort call us at : 909-384-4491.

MISSON STATEMENT

The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.

СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/15	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Lot H	10/1/15	9:19am	Subject Advised
15C-104	10/1/15	Traffic Stop/Crossing Double Yellow	Campus Drive	10/1/15	9:56am	Citation Issued
15C-105	10/1/15	Suspicious Circumstance	PAC	10/1/15	10:12am	Report Taken
	10/1/15	Traffic Collision	Lot K	10/1/15	11:09am	Necessary Action Taken
	10/2/15	No Incidents to Report		10/2/15		
	10/3/15	No Incidents to Report		10/3/15		
	10/4/15	No Incidents to Report		10/4/15		
	10/5/15	Traffic Collision	Lot J	10/5/15	10:37am	Necessary Action Taken
15C-107	10/5/15	Pedestrian Check	Lot D	10/5/15	11:28am	Citation Issued
	10/6/15	No Incidents to Report		10/6/15		
	10/7/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	10/7/15	7:00pm	Necessary Action Taken
	10/8/15	No Incidents to Report		10/8/15		
	10/9/15	Traffic Collision	Campus	10/9/15	10:56am	Necessary Action Taken
	10/10/15	No Incidents to Report		10/10/15		
	10/11/15	No Incidents to Report		10/11/15		
15C-108	10/12/15	Medical Aid	Cafeteria	10/12/15	2:54pm	Report Taken
	10/13/15	Vehicle Check	Lot D	10/13/15	9:44am	No Crime Committed
15C-110	10/13/15	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Campus Drive	10/13/15	6:04pm	Citation Issued
	10/13/15	Suspicious Person	Lot D	10/13/15	10:05pm	Subject Advised
15C-111	10/14/15	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone	Campus Drive	10/14/15	6:15pm	Citation Issued
15C-112	10/14/15	Traffic Stop/Failure To Stop	Campus Drive	10/14/15	6:43pm	Citation Issued
15C-113	10/14/15	Medical Aid	San Canyon Drive	10/14/15	8:45pm	Necessary Action Taken

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s) Time(s)	Disposition
	10/1/15	No Incidents to Report		10/1/15	
	10/2/15	No Incidents to Report		10/2/15	
	10/3/15	No Incidents to Report		10/3/15	
	10/4/15	No Incidents to Report		10/4/15	
	10/5/15	No Incidents to Report		10/5/15	
	10/6/15	No Incidents to Report		10/6/15	
	10/7/15	No Incidents to Report		10/7/15	
	10/8/15	No Incidents to Report		10/8/15	
	10/9/15	No Incidents to Report		10/9/15	
	10/10/15	No Incidents to Report		10/10/15	
	10/11/15	No Incidents to Report		10/11/15	
	10/12/15	No Incidents to Report		10/12/15	
	10/13/15	No Incidents to Report		10/13/15	
	10/14/15	No Incidents to Report		10/14/15	

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
15-346	10/1/15	Trespassing	PE/CHE	10/1/15	12:58am Citation Issued
	10/1/15	Traffic Collison	Esperanza St.	10/1/15	8:21am Necessary Action Taken
	10/1/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	10/1/15	10:38am Necessary Action Taken
15-349	10/1/15	Traffic Collision	Lot 6	10/1/15	10:53am Report Taken
	10/1/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	10/1/15	12:27pm Necessary Action Taken
15-347	10/1/15	Student Conduct	Station	10/1/15	1:00pm Report Taken
15-348	10/1/15	Vandalism	Lot 5	9/29/15	2:47pm Report Taken
	10/1/15	Traffic Collision	College Ave	10/1/15	4:28pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/1/15	Disturbing the Peace	Mt. Vernon Ave	10/1/15	9:20pm Subject Advised
15-350	10/2/15	Grand Theft	Adm	10/2/15	11:39am Report Taken
	10/2/15	Traffic Stop/Traveling wrong direction	Olive/Bothwell	10/2/15	8:40pm Subject Advised
15-351	10/2/15	Traffic Stop/Broken Lamp Light	Esperanza St./Mt. Vernon	10/2/15	9:00pm Citation Issued
15-352	10/2/15	Possession of Marijuana	Esperanza St./Mt. Vernon	10/2/15	9:00pm Citation Issued
15-353	10/2/15	Stolen Vehicle	Lot 2	10/2/15	11:40pm Report Taken
15-354	10/2/15	Recovered Stolen Vehicle	Lot 2	10/2/15	11:45pm Report Taken
15-355	10/3/15	Trespassing	Lot 5	10/3/15	12:40pm Citation Issued
	10/3/15	Traffic Stop/Failure to Stop	Esperanza/Eureka	10/3/15	2:05pm Subject Advised
	10/3/15	Suspicious Person	North Hall	10/3/15	8:30pm Unable to Locate
	10/4/15	No Incidents to Report		10/4/15	
15-356	10/5/15	Student Conduct	North Hall	10/5/15	10:01am Report Taken
	10/5/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Tech Building	10/5/15	12:14pm Unfounded
15-357	10/5/15	Student Conduct	North Hall	10/5/15	6:06pm Report Taken
15-358	10/5/15	Traffic Stop/Speeding	Lot 1	10/5/15	8:00pm Citation Issued
15-359	10/6/15	Traffic Stop/Throwing a lit cigarette from vehicle	Mt. Vernon/Bunker Hill	10/6/15	11:04am Citation Issued
15-360	10/6/15	Grand Theft	Tech Building	10/6/15	12:16pm Subject Arrest
	10/6/15	Traffic Stop/Suspicious Activity	Mt Vernon/Hillcrest	10/6/15	1:23pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/7/15	Vehicle Check	Lot 4	10/7/15	10:57am No Crime Committed
	10/7/15	Vehicle Check	Lot 5	10/7/15	11:12am No Crime Committed
	10/7/15	Vehicle Check	K St./College	10/7/15	11:22am No Crime Committed
	10/7/15	Vehicle Check	Lot 4	10/7/15	11:37am No Crime Committed
15-350	10/7/15	Traffic Stop/Broken Lamp Light	Mt. Vernon/Chestnut	10/7/15	11:44am Citation Issued
15-361	10/7/15	Traffic Stop/Exp. Registration	K St./Mill	10/7/15	12:14pm Citation Issued
	10/7/15	Traffic Stop/Missing Front License Plate	Mill St./215 on Ramp	10/7/15	2:00pm Subject Advised
15-362	10/7/15	Trespassing	Synder Gym	10/7/15	4:18pm Subject Arrested

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
15-363	10/7/15	Traffic Stop/Cell Phone	Mission St/Grant Ave.	10/7/15	5:50pm Citation Issued
	10/8/15	Traffic Stop/Illegal U-Turn	Lot 1	10/8/15	10:53am Citation Issued
	10/8/15	Disturbing the Peace	ADSS	10/8/15	2:43pm Gone on Arrival
15-365	10/8/15	Possession of Alcohol	ADSS	10/8/15	2:49pm Citation Issued
15-366	10/8/15	Petty Theft	Library	10/8/15	4:14pm Report Taken
15-368	10/9/15	Battery	ADSS	10/9/15	9:52am Report Taken
	10/9/15	Keeping the Peace	ADSS	10/9/15	12:16pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/9/15	Suspicious Person	Lot 8	10/9/15	2:43pm Unfounded
15-369	10/9/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Station	10/9/15	3:23pm Report Taken
	10/9/15	Welfare Check	Colton	10/9/15	5:00pm Necessary Action Taken
15-370	10/10/15	Burglary	Const. Site	10/10/15	7:35am Subject Arrest
	10/10/15	Suspicious Person	North Hall	10/10/15	12:20pm Unable to Locate
	10/10/15	Traffic Stop/Illegal U-Turn	4th St./G St.	10/10/15	7:48pm Subject Advised
	10/10/15	Suspicious Person	KVCR	10/10/15	10:10pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/11/15	No Incidents to Report		10/11/15	
15-371	10/12/15	Stolen Vehicle	Swap Lot	10/12/15	4:50pm Report Taken
15-372	10/12/15	Medical Aid	ADSS	10/12/15	5:00pm Transported to ARMC
	10/12/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Lot 9	10/12/15	5:25pm Necessary Action Taken
	10/13/15	Suspicious Circumstances	Station	10/13/15	10:10am Necessary Action Taken
	10/14/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Lot 4	10/14/15	12:48pm Unfounded
	10/14/15	Suspicious circumstance	PS/CHE	10/14/15	1:51pm Necessary Action Taken
15-373	10/14/15	Medical Aid	PS/CHE	10/14/15	6:10pm Report Taken